
第七回  臺灣地區國民生命表(民國 69~70 年) 

女性 

年齡 生存數 死亡數 生存率 死亡率 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X lx dx px qx Lx Tx ex 

日 Day    

0 100000 130 0.99870 0.00130 1917 7478190 74.78 

7 99870 65 0.99935 0.00065 1915 7476274 74.86 

14 99806 45 0.99955 0.00045 1914 7474359 74.89 

21 99761 37 0.99963 0.00037 1913 7472445 74.90 

28 99724 136 0.99864 0.00136 8964 7470532 74.91 

月 Month    

2 99588 89 0.99911 0.00089 8295 7461568 74.92 

3 99500 180 0.99819 0.00181 24850 7453273 74.91 

6 99319 191 0.99807 0.00193 49606 7428422 74.79 

年 Year    

0 100000 872 0.99128 0.00872 99374 7478190 74.78 

1 99128 197 0.99802 0.00198 99021 7378817 74.44 

2 98931 122 0.99877 0.00123 98867 7279796 73.58 

3 98809 75 0.99925 0.00075 98769 7180929 72.67 

4 98735 49 0.99951 0.00049 98709 7082160 71.73 

5 98686 36 0.99964 0.00036 98668 6983451 70.76 

6 98650 32 0.99969 0.00032 98634 6884783 69.79 

7 98619 30 0.99969 0.00031 98604 6786149 68.81 

8 98588 30 0.99970 0.00030 98574 6687545 67.83 

9 98559 29 0.99971 0.00029 98544 6588972 66.85 

10 98530 29 0.99971 0.00029 98516 6490427 65.87 

11 98501 29 0.99970 0.00030 98487 6391912 64.89 

12 98472 31 0.99968 0.00032 98457 6293425 63.91 

13 98441 34 0.99965 0.00035 98424 6194968 62.93 

14 98407 38 0.99961 0.00039 98388 6096544 61.95 

15 98368 43 0.99956 0.00044 98347 5998156 60.98 

16 98325 49 0.99950 0.00050 98301 5899809 60.00 

17 98276 55 0.99944 0.00056 98249 5801508 59.03 

18 98221 60 0.99939 0.00061 98192 5703259 58.07 

19 98161 65 0.99934 0.00066 98129 5605068 57.10 

20 98096 69 0.99930 0.00070 98062 5506939 56.14 

21 98027 71 0.99927 0.00073 97992 5408876 55.18 

22 97956 73 0.99926 0.00074 97920 5310885 54.22 

23 97883 73 0.99926 0.00074 97847 5212965 53.26 

24 97810 73 0.99925 0.00075 97774 5115118 52.30 



25 97737 74 0.99924 0.00076 97701 5017344 51.33 

26 97664 76 0.99922 0.00078 97626 4919643 50.37 

27 97588 79 0.99919 0.00081 97549 4822017 49.41 

28 97509 83 0.99915 0.00085 97468 4724469 48.45 

29 97425 86 0.99912 0.00088 97384 4627001 47.49 

30 97340 89 0.99909 0.00091 97296 4529618 46.53 

31 97251 92 0.99905 0.00095 97205 4432321 45.58 

32 97159 97 0.99900 0.00100 97111 4335116 44.62 

33 97062 104 0.99893 0.00107 97011 4238005 43.66 

34 96958 112 0.99885 0.00115 96903 4140994 42.71 

35 96846 121 0.99875 0.00125 96786 4044091 41.76 

36 96725 130 0.99866 0.00134 96661 3847305 40.81 

37 96595 139 0.99857 0.00143 96527 3850644 39.86 

38 96457 147 0.99847 0.00153 96384 3754118 38.92 

39 96309 157 0.99837 0.00163 96232 3657734 37.98 

40 96152 169 0.99824 0.00176 96069 3561502 37.04 

41 95983 184 0.99809 0.00191 95892 3465434 36.10 

42 95799 201 0.99791 0.00209 95700 3369542 35.17 

43 95598 220 0.99770 0.00230 95490 3273841 34.25 

44 95378 243 0.99745 0.00255 95259 3178351 33.32 

45 95135 269 0.99717 0.00283 95003 3083093 32.41 

46 94866 299 0.99685 0.00315 94719 2988090 31.50 

47 94567 330 0.99651 0.00349 94405 2893370 30.60 

48 94237 363 0.99615 0.00385 94058 2798965 29.70 

49 93874 396 0.99578 0.00422 93679 2704907 28.81 

50 93478 429 0.99541 0.00459 93267 2611228 27.93 

51 93049 464 0.99502 0.00498 92821 2517961 27.06 

52 92586 501 0.99459 0.00541 92339 2425141 26.19 

53 92085 542 0.99411 0.00589 91817 2332802 25.33 

54 91543 588 0.99358 0.00642 91253 2240985 24.48 

55 90955 638 0.99299 0.00701 90640 2149732 23.64 

56 90317 693 0.99233 0.00767 89976 2059091 22.80 

57 89624 753 0.99160 0.00840 89253 1969116 21.97 

58 88871 819 0.99079 0.00922 88468 1879863 21.15 

59 88052 891 0.98988 0.01012 87613 1791395 20.34 

60 87161 969 0.98888 0.01112 86684 1703782 19.55 

61 86192 1054 0.98777 0.01223 85672 1617098 18.76 

62 85138 1147 0.98653 0.01347 84572 1531426 17.99 

63 83991 1247 0.98516 0.01484 83376 1446854 17.23 

64 82744 1354 0.98363 0.01637 82077 1363477 16.48 



65 81390 1470 0.98194 0.01806 80665 1281401 15.74 

66 79921 1593 0.98007 0.01993 79135 1200735 15.02 

67 78327 1724 0.97799 0.02201 77477 1121601 14.32 

68 76603 1863 0.97568 0.02432 75683 1044124 13.63 

69 74740 2009 0.97312 0.02688 73748 968441 12.96 

70 72730 2162 0.97028 0.02972 71663 894693 12.30 

71 70569 2320 0.96713 0.03287 69422 823031 11.66 

72 68249 2481 0.96365 0.03635 67022 753608 11.04 

73 65768 2645 0.95979 0.04021 64459 686586 10.44 

74 63123 2808 0.95551 0.04449 61733 622127 9.86 

75 60315 2968 0.95078 0.04922 58844 560394 9.29 

76 57346 3122 0.94556 0.05444 55798 501550 8.75 

77 54224 3266 0.93978 0.06022 52603 445753 8.22 

78 50959 3394 0.93339 0.06661 49272 393150 7.72 

79 47564 3503 0.92635 0.07365 45821 343878 7.23 

80 44061 3588 0.91858 0.08142 42273 298057 6.76 

81 40474 3642 0.91002 0.08998 38656 255784 6.32 

82 36832 3661 0.90059 0.09941 35001 217128 5.90 

83 33170 3641 0.89023 0.10977 31346 182127 5.49 

84 29529 3577 0.87885 0.12115 27733 150781 5.11 

85 25952 3468 0.86637 0.13363 24207 123048 4.74 

86 22484 3312 0.85270 0.14730 20813 98841 4.40 

87 19172 3110 0.83776 0.16224 17598 78029 4.07 

88 16061 2868 0.82146 0.17854 14606 60431 3.76 

89 13194 2590 0.80371 0.19629 11874 45825 3.47 

90 10604 2286 0.78442 0.21558 9435 33950 3.20 

91 8318 1967 0.76353 0.23647 7308 24516 2.95 

92 6351 1645 0.74095 0.25905 5502 17208 2.71 

93 4706 1333 0.71664 0.28336 4014 11706 2.49 

94 3372 1044 0.69054 0.30946 2828 7692 2.28 

95 2329 786 0.66264 0.33736 1916 4865 2.09 

96 1543 566 0.63295 0.36705 1243 2949 1.91 

97 977 389 0.60152 0.39848 769 1705 1.75 

98 588 254 0.56844 0.43156 451 936 1.59 

99 334 156 0.53375 0.46625 249 485 1.45 

100 178 90 0.49753 0.50247 129 236 1.32 

101 89 48 0.46037 0.53963 62 107 1.20 

102 41 24 0.42221 0.57779 28 45 1.09 

103 17 11 0.38350 0.61650 11 17 0.99 

104 7 4 0.34461 0.65539 4 6 0.90 



105 2 2 0.30599 0.69401 1 2 0.82 

        

 


